KOTIRATAKISA 2016
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Lopputulokset 16.04.2014

Nimi

Matti Nieminen
Ari Uotila

Esa Himaldinen
Reijo Sundell
Kari Pohjola
KyOsti Poutiainen
Kari Viiru

Heikki Parna
Kunto Viiru

Jari Moilanen
Bjorn Backman
Esko Kuuti

Mikko Huttunen
Jukka Heindnen
Risto Kemppainen
Harri Jores

Lasse Kyro
Veli-Markku Kauhajarvi
Olavi Niemi
Sture Walls
Markku Penttila
Henry Andberg
Juha Multanen
Teemu Salminen
Lenni Kaaria
Jukka Helander
Pentti Takala
Karri Wichmann
Noel Cavernelis
Matti Saunanen
Teemu Virolainen

Nimi
Seija Sario
Sirkka_Liisa Ruuskanen
Tuija Varsala
Marketta Vasti
Minna Koivuniemi
Tiina Rautakorpi
Saija Havulinna
Hanna Putkuri

Seura

HKV
HKV
LaVe
Viuv
LUU
HKV
SAUL
TuUL
KaKi
HKV
IFRaseb
Viuv
HKV
Viuv
Viuv
MansU
HKV
HKV
PorTa
IF Raseb
EspTa
HKV
HKV
ToijVau
YlamPyr
TapE
SportVe
SpoVe
HKV
lkalUrh
PornHT

Seura
HKV
KuoVi
LUU
KuoVi
Viuv
HKV
KeskiUYU
KerU

Syntymavuosi

1952
1945
1964
1948
1963
1941
1949
1981
1942
1963
1943
1943
1975
1962
1950
1968
1949
1950
1931
1943
1948
1973
1967
1978
1976
1955
1946
1926
1973
1975
1980

Syntymavuosi
1940
1944
1959
1950
1969
1974
1974
1978

ika

64
71
52
68
53
75
67
35
74
53
73
73
41
54
66
48
67
66
85
73
68
43
49
38
40
61
70
90
43
a1
36

ika
76
72
57
66
47
42
42
38

tulos

162
149
172
148
168
137
143
194
128
157
127
125
175
150
132
158
128
129
106
119
125
165
153
175
170
132
116
90
154
156
123

tulos

107
112
132
114
137
141
129
108

tasoitustulos

214,8
210,9
206,6
206,1
204,3
203,7
199,8
194,0
193.5
193,3
191,3
189,3
188,8
187,9
187,5
185,6
184,8
184,5
183,6
183,3
183,1
183,0
182,4
182,2
181,7
180,6
176,6
172,6
172,0
169,8
125,5

tasoitustulos
201,5
195,1
180,3
179,1
163,6
159,3
145,7
116,3



Kilpailijarekisteri

nimi seura syntymav.
Aarne Haapala LaihLu 1938
Anders Lignell IFTrea 1965
Ari Aartola HKV 1952
Ari Laitinen KP 1962
Ari Liisanantti AlatPi 1957
Ari Lamsa HKV 1964
Ari Uotila HKV 1945
Arto Haakana HKV 1957
Bjorn Backman IFRaseb 1943
Eero Salonen VSvu 1926
Erkki Yli-Malmi HamTa 1933
Esa Greijus AnijLi 1957
Esa Paukku VSvVU 1966
Esko Kuuti Viuv 1943
Hannu Flink PHVU 1938
Hannu Tahtivuori KiurJa 1951
Harri Fetula EsbolF 1967
Harri Jores MantsU 1968
Harri Suominen MuurY 1946
Heikki Parna TuUL 1981
X Henry Andberg HKV 1973
Ilkka Olkkonen KorsKa 1947
Jaakko Yli-Huita LaihLu 1932
Jan Sdrémaa Helslyry 1966
Jari Jaakkola HKV 1961
Jari Minkovitsch LammKo 1967
Jari Moilanen HKV 1963
Jari Suomalainen VSvVU 1966
Jarmo Lipasti VSVU 1949
Jarmo Seppala LammKo 1962
Jori Tarkkio Viuv 1951
Jorma Liikala LVK-team 1952
Jouko Nikula KP 1954
Juha Eriksson LUU 1962
X Juha Multanen HKV 1967
Juha Paukamainen JyvKU 1961
Juhani Saarinen VSvuU 1945
Jukka Hakala LohjLo 1963
Jukka Jarvenpaa JyvkU 1950
Jukka Nisonen HelsPU 1963
Kaarlo Valasjarvi HKV 1939
Kalevi Kytola KP 1952
X Kari Pohjola LUU 1963
Kari Vesterinen Harju 1959
Kari Viiru SAUL 1949
Karri Wichmann SpoVe 1926
Kunto Viiru KajKi 1942
Kyosti Poutiainen HKV 1941
Lasse Kyro HKV 1949

Lasse Taiminen SpoVe 1923



Lenni Kaaria
Marko Jarvi
Markku Penttila
Matti Kumpulainen
Matti Nieminen
Matti Varri
Mauri Lehtonen
Mika Jarvinen
Mikko Huttunen
Mikko Tolvanen
Niilo Korhonen
Noel Cavernelis
Oiva Hauhia
Olavi Niemi
Osmo Koivisto
Pasi Himalainen
Pasi Mehtonen
Pasi Séllinen
Pekka Bjorklund
Pekka Koivisto
Pekka Korpi
Pentti Korhonen
Pentti Takala

Per-Henry Westerlund

Petri Korander
Petteri Haara
Raimo Kietavainen
Reijo Sundell
Reino Korpelainen
Risto Kemppainen
Sakari Tarkkonen
Samuli Korpi
Seppo Sarna

Simo Kangastie
Sture Walls
Tapani Leppala
Teemu Salminen
Tero Willamo
Timo Malinen
Tuomo Vanhanen
Tuukka Vuorinen
Veikko Tarkkio

Veli-Markku Kauhajarvi

Ake Lund

YlamPyr
SievSi
EspTa
lisVi
HKV

LaihLu
EspTa
HKV
EsbolF
SuonVa
HKV
PHVU
PorTa
KP
LappUM
HKV
ViitVi
HKV
HKV
KymUV
SportVe
SportVe
LaihLu
Viuv
KurikR
LappUM
Viuv
HKV
Viuv
VSVU
KymuUVv
HelsPU
LapVi

IF Raseb
KP
ToijVau
HKV
ForsSa
TapE
Ain
Viuv
HKV
SportVe

1976
1969
1948
1946
1952
1953
1939
1968
1975
1969
1934
1973
1937
1931
1953
1974
1963
1969
1961
1949
1935
1945
1946
1958
1963
1967
1931
1948
1958
1952
1931
1929
1943
1954
1943
1950
1978
1972
1977
1963
1971
1941
1950
1930



KILPAILUN REALIAIKAINEN TULOSPALVELU

kilpailupaikka
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Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
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Helsinki
Helsinki
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Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
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Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
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01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
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01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015
01.01.2015

Osakilpailu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
Tammikuu
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Tammikuu

sijaluku
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Nimi
Kyosti Poutiainen
Samuli Korpi
Erkki Yli-Malmi
Seppo Sarna
Eero Salonen
Kunto Viiru
Matti Kumpulainen
Harri Suominen
Ilkka Olkkonen
Bjorn Backman
Olavi Niemi
Reijo Sundell
Jarmo Lipasti
Kalevi Kytola
Mauri Lehtonen
Esa Greijus
Juha Paukamainen
Ari Laitinen
Jukka Hakala

Seura

HKV
KymuUVv
HamTa
HelsPU
VSvVU
KajKi
lisVi
MuurY
KorsKa
IFRaseb
PoTa
Viuv
VSvVU
KP
LaihLu
AnijLi
JyvkU
KP
LohjLo






Syntymavuosi
1941
1929
1933
1943
1926
1942
1946
1946
1947
1943
1931
1948
1949
1952
1939
1957
1961
1962
1963

ik
74
86
82
72
89
73
69
69
68
72
84
67
66
63
76
58
54
53
52

Lopulliseksi
jaanyt tulos

139
124
127

118
136

133
118

121

tasoitustulos
204,5
202,6
201,5
205,1
199,6
200,3
201,4
201,4
200,1
196,1
194,6
198,8
197,5
193,4
188,8
186,2
179,9
178,3
176,6






30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

Miehet
-14,5
-11,6

-7,8
-5,1
-2,5
0
2,5
4,9
7,2
9,5
11,7
13,8
15,9
18
20
22
23,9
25,8
27,6
29,4
31,2
32,9
34,6
36,3
37,9
39,5
41,1
42,7
44,2
45,7
47,2
48,6
50
51,4
52,8
54,2
55,5
56,8
58,1
59,4
60,6
61,9
63,1
64,3
65,5
66,7
67,8
69
70,1

Naiset

1
1,0097
1,0146
1,0245
1,0347
1,0408
1,0503
1,0663
1,0773
1,0885
1,1008
1,1117
1,1297
1,1421
1,1547
1,1681
1,1808
1,1943
1,2151
1,2294
1,2442
1,259
1,2744
1,2981
1,3145
1,331
1,3484
1,366
1,3933
1,4122
1,4307
1,4514
1,4718
1,4929
1,5255
1,5466
1,5714
1,5954
1,6202
1,6587
1,6829
1,7131
1,7417
1,7712
1,8174
1,8456
1,8829
1,9174
1,9533

121 163,1564

112 206,7072



79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

71,2
72,3
73,4
74,5
75,5
76,6
77,6
78,6
79,7
80,7
81,6
82,6
83,6
84,6

2,0096
2,0431

2,09
2,1327
2,1771
2,2234
2,2879
2,3483
2,4302
2,5181
2,5802
2,6795
2,7867
2,9028
2,9857
3,1194
3,2656
3,4262
3,6034
3,7321
3,9434

4,18
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